## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 392 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Teitelbaum" and substitute "<u>Teitelbaum, and</u> <u>Brochin</u>".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "and Physically Handicapped" and substitute "or Print-Disabled".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with "AND" in line 19 down through "HANDICAPPED" in line 20 and substitute "<u>OR PRINT-DISABLED</u>"; in line 24, after "(B)" insert "<u>ON OR AFTER JULY 1,</u> <u>2007,</u>"; strike beginning with "HAS" in line 24 down through "DISABILITY" in line 25 and substitute "<u>PRINT-DISABLED</u>"; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 26 down through "SALE" in line 27; in line 27, strike "USED" and substitute "<u>INTENDED FOR THE USE</u>"; and in line 36, after "MATERIAL" insert "<u>:</u>

(1) <u>GENERATED FOR FACULTY PURPOSES; OR</u>

<u>(2)</u>".